Pioneer Valley High School 2023
SUMMER SCHOOL and IMPORTANT DATES / ESCUELA DE VERANO Y FECHAS IMPORTANTES

® Summer School is a 4 week mini session with required daily attendance. Breakfast and Lunch will be provided.

- , . - . .
)une 12 B, )u]y 7 Your student’s counselor will be reviewing past and current grades to determine if your child needs to attend summer school.
" Please visit our website at pvhspanthers.org under the summer school tab for available bus routes.

Two sessions
IMPORTANT DATE REMINDERS:

12 de junio — 7 de julio ® HOLIDAYS: June 19 & July 4", NO SCHOOL
Dos sesiones = Ppicture Day August 2™ 9" Grade: (A-L 8:00-10:00am, M-Z 10:00am-12:00pm), and 12" Grade: (A-L 12:00-1:30pm,
M-Z 1:30-3:00pm). August 3™ 10" Grade: (A-L 8:00-10:00am, M-Z 10:00am-12:00pm), and 11" Grade: (A-L 12:00-1:30 m,
8:30 - 11:00 AM 30°3:00pm). Avg ‘ bm) ‘ P
M-Z 1:30-3:00pm).
11:30 - 2:00 PM ® First day of school starts on Thursday, August 10, 2023.
Contact your student’s counselor
for questions about summer school.
° La escuela de verano es una minisesiéon de 4 semanas con asistencia diaria obligatoria. Comuniquese con el consejero de su estudiante
Se proporcionara desayuno y almuerzo. para preguntas sobre la escuela de verano.
° El consejero académico de su estudiante revisara las calificaciones pasadas y actuales
para determinar si su estudiante necesita asistir a la escuela de verano. LAST
®  Visite nuestro sitio web en pvhspanthers.org en la pestana de escuela de verano para GRADE NAME COUNSELOR EMAIL 24

ver las rutas de autobus disponibles. th .
9 A-L | S.Gonzalez |sgonzalez@smjuhsd.org | 5765

Recordatorios de fechas importantes 9" M-Z |R. Leadbetter [rleadbetter@smjuhsd.org | 5766

®  DIAS FERIADOS: 19 de junioy 4 de julio, NO ESCUELA o AL H. Elencs |helencs@smiuhsd.org s

(] Dias de fotos seran el 2 de agosto para Grado 9: (A-L 8:00-10:00am, M-Z 10:00am- . =
12:00pm), y Grado 12: (A-L 12:00 — 1:30pm, M-Z: 1:30-3:00 pm). 10" M-Z R. Trujillo  |rtrujillo@smjuhsd.org 5763

(] 3 de agosto para Grado 10: (A-L 8:00-10:00am, M-Z 10:00am-12:00pm), y Grado 11:
(A-L 12:00-1:30 pm, M-Z 1:30-3:00pm).

11" | AL | N.Ventura |nventura@smjuhsd.org | 5767
11" | M-Z | M. Del Toro |mdeltoro@smjuhsd.org | 5754
2" | AL C. Carrillo  [ccarrillo@smjuhsd.org {5198
2" | M-Z S.Aviit  [savrit@smijuhsd.org 5775

(] El primer dia de clases comienza el jueves 10 de agosto de 2023.




